

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Jeffery A. Earl

Of Counsel
Direct Dial: (317) 684-5207
Fax: (317) 223-0207
E-Mail: JEarl@boselaw.com

28 October 2020

By electronic mail

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission ATTN: Research, Policy, and Planning Division 101 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500E Indianapolis, IN 46204-3407 bborum@urc.in.gov

RE: Indiana Coal Council Comments on Duke IRP

Dear Dr. Borum,

On behalf of the Indiana Coal Council (ICC), please accept the attached comments on Vectren's 2020 Integrated Resource Plan (IRP). The ICC greatly appreciates the opportunity afforded by the Commission to submit stakeholder comments as part of the IRP process.

The ICC is submitting a confidential and a public version of its comments. The confidential version contains certain information supplied by Vectren for which Vectren obtained confidential treatment in Cause No. 45397. The ICC requests that only the public version of its comments be publicly posted on the Commission's website. The ICC will provide a confidential version of its comments to Vectren and to any other stakeholder who has entered into a non-disclosure agreement with Vectren for purposes of this IRP proceeding.

Please direct any questions or requests for further information related to the ICC's comments to me at the information above. Should the Commission wish to speak with the ICC's consultants, we would be happy to make them available to you.

All the best,

Jeffery A. Earl